
2026 LIVE RACING
MAY 17 - SEPT 19



RUNNING ACES CASINO, HOTEL & RACETRACK will kick off  
our 19th Season of Live Racing on Sunday, May 17th, 2026.

For the fifth consecutive season, Running Aces is proud to announce 
2026 purse levels are expected to exceed $6 Million for our 55 night 
meet! Running Aces industry renowned 5/8’s mile oval, is one of the 
best and safest racing surfaces in all of North America. 

I would like to welcome all horsemen to inquire about racing  
opportunities at Running Aces for our 2026 meet. We are one  

of the best kept secrets in the sport of Harness Racing, we feature 
beautifully manicured grounds with spacious stalls and once again 

in 2026, there are no stabling fees. There will be ample racing  
opportunities for all horses during our 55-Night Meet with better 

than $6 Million in purse money up for grabs during the meet.  
2026 is the year to join us for the summer in Minnesota    

- Steve Carpenito (Director of Racing)

For more information please contact Steve Carpenito 
Email: SCarpenito@RunAces.com  |  Phone: 651.925.4532



FREE ADMISSION | FREE PARKING | FAMILY FRIENDLY | SMOKE–FREE
15201 Running Aces Blvd, Columbus, MN 55025  |  651-925-4600  |  RunAces.com

MAY
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SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT
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SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT
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SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT
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SEPTEMBER

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Thursday & Sunday - 6:00PM Post Time

Tuesday - 7:00PM Post Time

Featured Race Nights 

Pre-Meet Qualifiers - 12:00PM

Night of Champions - 6:00PM Post Time

No Live Racing 

Stable Area Opens Saturday, May 2nd at 8AM 



Open  $15,000 

Open II $11,750 

Open 3YO $8,500 

Open 2YO $8,500 

NW7001 (MN 9101) - last 4 starts AE: NW8PM (FM9) or $60,000 (MN 78,000) life $11,000 

NW5501 (MN 7151) - last 4 starts AE: NW6PM (FM7) or $50,000 (MN 65,000) life $8,700 

NW4001 (MN 5201) - last 4 starts $7,200 

NW2601 (MN 3381) - last 4 starts $5,700 

NW1301 (MN 1691) - last 4 starts $4,800 

NW4PM (FM5) or $37,500 (MN 48,750) life $8,500 

NW3PM (FM4) or $27,500 (MN 35,750) life $7,600 

NW2PM (FM3) or $17,500 (MN 22,750) life $6,400 

NW1PM (FM2) or $10,000 (MN 13,000) life $5,200 

Maiden $4,800 

NW5PM (FM6) or $55,000 (MN 71,500) life/9000CL $5,900 

15000CL $11,000 

12500CL $8,700 

10000CL $7,200 

7500CL $5,700 

6000CL $5,200 

5000CL $5,000 

4000CL $4,800 

At the discretion of the race secretary, conditions may be added as needed in order  
to accommodate the horse population on hand. Purses shall be assigned that are  
commensurate with the above listed schedule.

QUALIFYING STANDARDS PACE -  2:04 TROT - 2:07 (3YO ALLOWED 1 SECOND;  
2YO ALLOWED 3 SECONDS; FAIR TRACKS ALLOWED 2 SECONDS; 44-DAY RULE  
IN EFFECT (RACE DAY TO RACE DAY)  

RUNNING ACES 2026 PURSE SCHEDULE

For more information please contact Steve Carpenito 
Email: SCarpenito@RunAces.com  |  Phone: 651.925.4532



Open  $15,000 

Open II $11,750 

Open 3YO $8,500 

Open 2YO $8,500 

NW7001 (MN 9101) - last 4 starts AE: NW8PM (FM9) or $60,000 (MN 78,000) life $11,000 

NW5501 (MN 7151) - last 4 starts AE: NW6PM (FM7) or $50,000 (MN 65,000) life $8,700 

NW4001 (MN 5201) - last 4 starts $7,200 

NW2601 (MN 3381) - last 4 starts $5,700 

NW1301 (MN 1691) - last 4 starts $4,800 

NW4PM (FM5) or $37,500 (MN 48,750) life $8,500 

NW3PM (FM4) or $27,500 (MN 35,750) life $7,600 

NW2PM (FM3) or $17,500 (MN 22,750) life $6,400 

NW1PM (FM2) or $10,000 (MN 13,000) life $5,200 

Maiden $4,800 

NW5PM (FM6) or $55,000 (MN 71,500) life/9000CL $5,900 

15000CL $11,000 

12500CL $8,700 

10000CL $7,200 

7500CL $5,700 

6000CL $5,200 

5000CL $5,000 

4000CL $4,800 

At the discretion of the race secretary, conditions may be added as needed in order  
to accommodate the horse population on hand. Purses shall be assigned that are  
commensurate with the above listed schedule.

QUALIFYING STANDARDS PACE -  2:04 TROT - 2:07 (3YO ALLOWED 1 SECOND;  
2YO ALLOWED 3 SECONDS; FAIR TRACKS ALLOWED 2 SECONDS; 44-DAY RULE  
IN EFFECT (RACE DAY TO RACE DAY)  

2026 LATE CLOSER #1 THE BANKER VOLO
       

RUNNING ACES CASINO, HOTEL & RACETRACK  

2026 LATE CLOSER #1 THE BANKER VOLO 

1st Leg – Sunday, May 24, 2026 – Purse $6,000 
2nd Leg - Sunday, May 31, 2026 – Purse $6,000 
Final – Sunday, June 7, 2026 – Purse $12,500 

Conditions: Trot.  Non-winners of 1 (MN 2) EXT PM RACE OR $15,000 
(MN$19,500) Lifetime or F&M Non-winners of $18,000 (MN$23,400) Lifetime as 
of 4/15/2026.     
NOMINATION FEE: $125 Check or Money Order – payable to Running Aces   

NOMINATIONS DUE IN HAND OR POSTMARKED BY MONDAY, MAY 11, 2026 

Nomination forms and Checks must be hand delivered to The Director of Racing or mailed to: 

Running Aces Casino, Hotel & Racetrack 
ATTN: Steve Carpenito – Race Office 
15201 Running Aces Blvd., Columbus, MN 55025  
 

Conditions: 

1. All horses must meet current qualifying standards in place at time of entry at Running Aces and be released 
from any Stewards or Vets List. 
2. Running Aces reserves the right to cancel any event if sufficient entries are not received.  In that case, all 
Nomination Fees will be returned to nominators. 
3. TOP 9 money earners in the series that enter shall comprise the final. Ties will be drawn by lot. 
4. Running Aces requires 7 betting interests in any preliminary leg or it may be cancelled.  
 
Questions? Please Contact: Steve Carpenito, Director of Racing (651) 925-4532  

NOMINATION FORM LATE CLOSER #1------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Complete this form and Mail or Hand Deliver to Director of Racing    

Trainer Name___________________________ Phone #____________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

 

Total Fee Enclosed $________________________________  

1st Leg – Sunday, May 24, 2026 – Purse $6,000
2nd Leg - Sunday, May 31, 2026 – Purse $6,000

Final – Sunday, June 7, 2026 – Purse $12,500

For more information please contact Steve Carpenito 
Email: SCarpenito@RunAces.com  |  Phone: 651.925.4532



2026 LATE CLOSER #2 THE BURNING BLAZE       
RUNNING ACES CASINO, HOTEL & RACETRACK  

2026 LATE CLOSER #2 THE BURNING BLAZE 

1st Leg – Thursday, May 28, 2026 – Purse $6,000 
2nd Leg - Thursday, June 4, 2026 – Purse $6,000 
Final – Thursday, June 11, 2026 – Purse $12,500 

Conditions: Pace.  Non-winners of 1 (MN 2) EXT PM RACE OR $15,000 
(MN$19,500) Lifetime or F&M Non-winners of $18,000 (MN$23,400) Lifetime as 
of 4/15/2026.     
NOMINATION FEE: $125 Check or Money Order – payable to Running Aces   

NOMINATIONS DUE IN HAND OR POSTMARKED BY THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2026 

Nomination forms and Checks must be hand delivered to The Director of Racing or mailed to: 

Running Aces Casino, Hotel & Racetrack 
ATTN: Steve Carpenito – Race Office 
15201 Running Aces Blvd., Columbus, MN 55025  
 

Conditions: 

1. All horses must meet current qualifying standards in place at time of entry at Running Aces and be released 
from any Stewards or Vets List. 
2. Running Aces reserves the right to cancel any event if sufficient entries are not received.  In that case, all 
Nomination Fees will be returned to nominators. 
3. TOP 9 money earners in the series that enter shall comprise the final. Ties will be drawn by lot. 
4. Running Aces requires 7 betting interests in any preliminary leg or it may be cancelled.  
 
Questions? Please Contact: Steve Carpenito, Director of Racing (651) 925-4532  

NOMINATION FORM LATE CLOSER #2------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Complete this form and Mail or Hand Deliver to Director of Racing    

Trainer Name___________________________ Phone #____________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

 

Total Fee Enclosed $________________________________  

1st Leg – Thursday, May 28, 2026 – Purse $6,000
2nd Leg - Thursday, June 4, 2026 – Purse $6,000
Final – Thursday, June 11, 2026 – Purse $12,500

For more information please contact Steve Carpenito 
Email: SCarpenito@RunAces.com  |  Phone: 651.925.4532



2026 RON BANKS MEMORIAL F&M FREE-FOR-ALL PACE

$17,500 Eliminations or $17,500 Preview to be raced Sunday, June 21, 2026
$35,000 Final to be raced Sunday, June 28, 2026

For more information please contact Steve Carpenito 
Email: SCarpenito@RunAces.com  |  Phone: 651.925.4532

RUNNING ACES CASINO, HOTEL & RACETRACK LATE CLOSER  

2026 RON BANKS MEMORIAL F&M FREE FOR ALL PACE 

$17,500 Eliminations or $17,500 Preview to be raced Sunday, June 21, 2026 

$35,000 Final to be raced Sunday, June 28, 2026 
NOMINATION FEE: $300 Check or Money Order – payable to Running Aces   

NOMINATIONS DUE IN HAND OR POSTMARKED BY TUESDAY, May 26, 2026  

Nomination forms and Checks must be hand delivered to The Director of Racing or mailed to: 

Running Aces Casino, Hotel & Racetrack 
ATTN: Steve Carpenito – Race Office 
15201 Running Aces Blvd., Columbus, MN 55025 

Conditions: 

1. All horses must meet current qualifying standards in place at time of entry at Running Aces and be released 
from any Stewards or Vets List.
2. Running Aces reserves the right to cancel any event if sufficient entries are not received.  In that case, all 
Nomination Fees will be returned to nominators.
3. With 9 eligible entries or less: All horses will be carded for the preview on 6/21 and the Final on 6/28. With 
10 or 11 eligible entries: The top 9 money earners in 2026 will be carded for the preview on 6/21 and the Final 
on 6/28. With 12 or more eligible entries: $17,500 entries races will be held on 6/21 to determine the field for 
the $35,000 Final.  With 2 eliminations: Top 4 horses advance to Final plus the fastest 5th place finisher.  With 3 
eliminations: Top 3 horses advance to Final.  19 or more eligible entries would constitute 3 eliminations.

Questions? Please Contact: Steve Carpenito, Director of Racing (651) 925-4532  

NOMINATION FORM BANKS------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Complete this form and Mail or Hand Deliver to Director of Racing    

Trainer Name___________________________ Phone #____________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Total Fee Enclosed $________________________________ 



2026 THE DAN PATCH FREE-FOR-ALL PACE

For more information please contact Steve Carpenito 
Email: SCarpenito@RunAces.com  |  Phone: 651.925.4532

RUNNING ACES CASINO, HOTEL & RACETRACK LATE CLOSER  

2026 THE DAN PATCH FREE FOR ALL PACE 

$20,000 Eliminations or $20,000 Preview to be raced Sunday, July 19, 2026 

$50,000 Final to be raced Sunday, July 26, 2026 
NOMINATION FEE: $500 Check or Money Order – payable to Running Aces   

NOMINATIONS DUE IN HAND OR POSTMARKED BY TUESDAY, JUNE 23, 2026 

Nomination forms and Checks must be hand delivered to The Director of Racing or mailed to: 

Running Aces Casino, Hotel & Racetrack 
ATTN: Steve Carpenito – Race Office 
15201 Running Aces Blvd., Columbus, MN 55025 

Conditions: 

1. All horses must meet current qualifying standards in place at time of entry at Running Aces and be released 
from any Stewards or Vets List.
2. Running Aces reserves the right to cancel any event if sufficient entries are not received.  In that case, all 
Nomination Fees will be returned to nominators.
3. With 9 eligible entries or less: All horses will be carded for the preview on 7/19 and the Final on 7/26. With 
10 or 11 eligible entries: The top 9 money earners in 2026 will be carded for the preview on 7/19 and the Final 
on 7/26. With 12 or more eligible entries: $20,000 Elimination races will be held on 7/19 to determine the 
field for the $50,000 Final.  With 2 eliminations: Top 4 horses advance to Final plus the fastest 5th place 
finisher.  With 3 eliminations: Top 3 horses advance to Final.  19 or more eligible entries would constitute 3 
eliminations.

Questions? Please Contact: Steve Carpenito, Director of Racing (651) 925-4532 

NOMINATION FORM DAN PATCH------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Complete this form and Mail or Hand Deliver to Director of Racing    

Trainer Name___________________________ Phone #____________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Total Fee Enclosed $________________________________ 

$20,000 Eliminations or $20,000 Preview to be raced Sunday, July 19, 2026
$50,000 Final to be raced Sunday, July 26, 2026



2026 THE STEVE WISEMAN MEMORIAL FREE-FOR-ALL TROT

For more information please contact Steve Carpenito 
Email: SCarpenito@RunAces.com  |  Phone: 651.925.4532

RUNNING ACES CASINO, HOTEL & RACETRACK LATE CLOSER  

2026 THE STEVE WISEMAN MEMORIAL FREE FOR ALL TROT 

$17,500 Eliminations or $17,500 Preview to be raced Sunday, August 9, 2026 

$35,000 Final to be raced Sunday, August 16, 2026 
NOMINATION FEE: $300 Check or Money Order – payable to Running Aces   

NOMINATIONS DUE IN HAND OR POSTMARKED BY TUESDAY, JULY 14, 2026 

Nomination forms and Checks must be hand delivered to The Director of Racing or mailed to: 

Running Aces Casino, Hotel & Racetrack 
ATTN: Steve Carpenito – Race Office 
15201 Running Aces Blvd., Columbus, MN 55025 

Conditions: 

1. All horses must meet current qualifying standards in place at time of entry at Running Aces and be released 
from any Stewards or Vets List.
2. Running Aces reserves the right to cancel any event if sufficient entries are not received.  In that case, all 
Nomination Fees will be returned to nominators.
3. With 9 eligible entries or less: All horses will be carded for the preview on 8/9 and the Final on 8/16. With 10 
or 11 eligible entries: The top 9 money earners in 2026 will be carded for the preview on 8/9 and the Final on 
8/16. With 12 or more eligible entries: $17,500 Elimination races will be held on 8/9 to determine the field for 
the $35,000 Final.  With 2 eliminations: Top 4 horses advance to Final plus the fastest 5th place finisher.  With 3 
eliminations: Top 3 horses advance to Final.  19 or more eligible entries would constitute 3 eliminations.

Questions? Please Contact: Steve Carpenito, Director of Racing (651) 925-4532  

NOMINATION FORM WISEMAN--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Complete this form and Mail or Hand Deliver to Director of Racing    

Trainer Name___________________________ Phone #____________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Horse Name__________________________ Owners Name________________________________________ 

Total Fee Enclosed $________________________________ 

$17,500 Eliminations or $17,500 Preview to be raced Sunday, August 9, 2026
$35,000 Final to be raced Sunday, August 16, 2026



• Upwards of $6 Million in purse money available for our 55 night meet

• No stall fees in 2026

• Lucrative Minnesota Sired Program & Late Closer Program

• Both on-site and off-site stabling opportunities are available 

• One of the best and safest racing surfaces in all of North America 

• �Running Aces offers an on-site trailer park with furnished trailers available  

to rent as well as the option to bring your own trailer

55 Nights – Racing Sunday, Tuesday & Thursday Evenings 
Post Time: 7:00pm CST Tuesdays; 6:00pm CST Thursdays & Sundays

Closing weekend Friday & Saturday, September 18th & 19th

LIVE RACING MAY 17TH – SEPTEMBER 19TH
2026 STALL APPLICATION

APPLICATION DUE: MARCH 16, 2026

STALL ALLOCATIONS: APRIL 7, 2026

BACKSTRETCH OPENS: MAY 2, 2026

I would like to invite all horsemen in North America to apply to  
race at Running Aces in 2026 and experience the many benefits.

For more information please contact Steve Carpenito 
Email: SCarpenito@RunAces.com  |  Phone: 651.925.4532

- Justin Anfinson (MHRI President)
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